

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Agenda Inter-Governmental Affairs Committee

Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL) Chairman, Donna Peyton (2nd AL), Charlie Franklin (3rd), Jalen Anderson (1st AL)

Monday, March 25, 2024

1:40 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

21537 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief

Lobbyist to advocate to the Missouri General Assembly in support of

greater local controls for Jackson County.

21538 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief

Lobbyist to advocate in support of trans rights to the Missouri General

Assembly.

Attachments: 21538bu.pdf

21540 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief

Lobbyist to advocate to the Missouri General Assembly in opposition to

House Bills 2367, 2470, and 2523.

Attachments: 21540bu.pdf

21540 bu 1.pdf

21546 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief

Lobbyist to advocate to the Missouri General Assembly in support of

maintaining a fair and equitable citizen initiative petition process.

Attachments: 21546bu.pdf

21552 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief

Lobbyist to advocate to the Missouri General Assembly in support of

Blair's Law and greater local gun control for Jackson County.

Attachments: 21552 bu.pdf

21553 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief

Lobbyist to advocate to the Missouri General Assembly in support of the

County Assessor being an elected position in Jackson County.

Attachments: 21553 bu.pdf

21554 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief

Lobbyist to advocate to the Missouri General Assembly in support of the

Missouri Nondiscrimination Act in Jackson County.

Attachments: 21554bu.pdf

21562 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief

Lobbyist to advocate to the Missouri General Assembly in support of

reproductive rights and funding for family planning clinics.

Attachments: 21562bu.pdf

21571 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an

Intergovernmental Agreement with the Mid-America Regional Council Solid Waste Management District to provide access to the regional household hazardous waste centers for the residents of the unincorporated areas of

Jackson County, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of

\$26,795.00.

Attachments: 21571bu.pdf

21571 UNSIGNED Inter governmental Agreement.pdf

21572 A RESOLUTION expressing the intent of the Legislature to direct the Chief

Lobbyist to advocate to the Missouri General Assembly in support of

House Joint Resolution 135.

Attachments: 21572 bu.pdf

21589 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a

Participation Agreement with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services related to its summer food service program, with costs to

be reimbursed to the County.

Attachments: 21589BU.pdf

21589 UNSIGNED Program Agreement.pdf